BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

KELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

2B. Action April 25, 2005

ACTION: ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, APPROVAL
OF APPOINTMENTS, STIPENDS, LEAVES OF ABSENCE, AND
REASSIGNMENT OF EMPLOYEES

BOARD GOAL: Personnel
FISCAL NOTE: Budgeted in General Fund

The following professionals are being recommended for employment with the Keller
Independent School District for the 2005-2006 school year:

Name Campus/Assignment Effective Degree/ College/
Experience University

Annie Andrewartha  Parkview Elementary School 8/01/05 BAC/0 University of North
Teacher Texas
Replacing: Growth

Patricia Bowers Bette Perot Elementary School 8/01/05 BAC/6 University of North
Teacher Texas
Replacing: Growth

Leah Maines Parkview Elementary School 8/01/05 BAC/0 University of North
Teacher Texas
Replacing: Growth

Vicki Melton Lone Star Elementary School 8/01/05 BAC/0 Texas Woman's
Teacher University
Replacing: Growth

Josh Powell New Elementary School 8/01/05 BAC/0 Texas Tech University
Teacher
Replacing: Growth

Teresa Reynolds Keller High School 7/25/05 MAS/14 Sul Ross State
Counselor University
Replacing: Scott Kessel (transferred to CHS)

Staci Saner Keller High School 8/02/05 BAC/3 University of lllinois
Teacher
Replacing: Jill Atwood

Melissa Whitfield Bette Perot Elementary School 8/02/05 MAS/O Southwestern Baptist
Teacher Theological Seminary
Replacing: Growth



Christina Wilkowski  Bette Perot Elementary School 8/02/05 BAC/0 Texas A & M University/
Teacher College Station
Replacing: Growth

Recommend the following professional for continued employment with the Keller Independent
School District for the 2005-2006 school year:

Julie English Special Services Department — In Home Trainer
187 day Teacher salary, no contract

The following professionals are recommended for a contract change for the 2005-2006 school
year:

Cheryl Brashear Lone Star Elementary School — Teacher
Moving from a 187 day part-time, no contract status to a
187 day Probationary Teacher contract status.

Patricia Carmichael  Bluebonnet Elementary — Teacher
Moving from a part-time, no contract status to a
187 day Probationary Teacher contract status.

Kelly Cockrill Bluebonnet Elementary — Teacher
Moving from a 187 day Continuing contract status to a
187 day part-time, no contract status.

Brandy Edwards Lone Star Elementary School — Teacher
Moving from a 187 day part-time, no contract status to a
187 day Probationary Teacher contract status.

Kimberly Green Fossil Hill Middle School — Teacher
Moving from a 187 day part-time, no contract status to a
187 day Probationary Teacher contract status.

Rachel Thomas Hillwood Middle School - Teacher
Moving from a 187 day part-time, no contract status to a
187 day Probationary Teacher contract status.

Recommend approval of the following resignations/retirements submitted to the Keller
Independent School District:

Name 2004/2005 Campus/ Experience Effective
Assignment Local/Total

JoDee Alexander Keller High School 3/4 5/28/05
Teacher

Rachel Amrine Keller High School 2/2 5/28/05
Teacher

Amanda Aslin Bluebonnet Elementary School 3/3 5/28/05
Teacher

Bonnie Barksdale Willis Lane Elementary School 3/3 5/28/05
Teacher

Rachelle Bart Parkwood Hill Intermediate School 4/4 5/28/05

Teacher



Alana Bills

Stacey Carter

Janis Di Paolo

Kelly Cockrill

Rachel Edmiston

Amy Eppinette

Lindsey Flowers

Sundae Foster

Patricia Frisino

Deborah Harris

Steve Heitman

Tammi Hudson

Brannon Kidd

Julie Lantrip

Ashley Long

Olen Mahaffey

Kristina Martinez

Jaime McGinty

Stephen Prescott

Ambre Puff

Whitley Road Elementary
Tacher

Shady Grove Elementary
Teacher

Keller Learning Center
Teacher

Bluebonnet Elementary
Teacher

Heritage Elementary School
Teacher

Keller High School
Teacher

Keller Middle School
Teacher

Florence Elementary School
Teacher

Keller High School
Teacher

Fossil Ridge High School
Teacher

Fossil Hill Middle School
Teacher

Freedom Elementary School
Teacher

Fossil Ridge High School
Teacher

Fossil Hill Middle School
Teacher

Central High School
Teacher

Fossil Ridge High School
Teacher

Chisholm Trail Intermediate School

Teacher

Hidden Lakes Elementary School

Teacher

Fossil Hill Middle School
Teacher

Parkview Elementary School
Teacher

1/3

9/9

11

10/10

8/9

212

3/3

3/3

7123

2/11

2/6

2/11

2/8

3/3

1/5

1/39

9/10

3/3

18/30

1/7

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

(Retirement)

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

5/28/05

2/28/05

(Retirement)

5/28/08



Judith Ries Fossil Ridge High School 12/17 5/28/05

Teacher

Colman Roach Central High School 3/3 5/28/05
Teacher

Heather Rogers Park Glen Elementary School 6/6 5/28/05
Teacher

Melissa Sanders Lone Star Elementary School 6/6 5/28/05
Teacher

Barbara Starnes Freedom Elementary School 4/13 5/28/05
Teacher

Michael Sorenson Fossil Ridge High School 1/8 4/27/05
Teacher

Cristina Sustaita Whitley Road Elementary School 3/9 5/28/05
Teacher

Ricky Stover Hillwood Middle School 217 4/22/05
Teacher

Melissa Van Til North Riverside Elementary School 717 5/28/05
Teacher

Angie Walden Park Glen Elementary School 9/11 5/28/05
Teacher

Sarah Wolter Chisholm Trail Intermediate School 3/3 4/08/05
Teacher

Jessica Young Park Glen Elementary School 1/7 5/28/05
Teacher

a2 B

The administration recommends that the Board of Trustees approve the employment
recommendations, contract changes, resignations and retirements as presented.

Respectfully submitted,

Penny Benz
Assistant SuperintendentofHuman Resources



