

BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

KELLER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

<u>2B. Action</u> April 25, 2005

ACTION: ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, APPROVAL

OF APPOINTMENTS, STIPENDS, LEAVES OF ABSENCE, AND

REASSIGNMENT OF EMPLOYEES

BOARD GOAL: Personnel

FISCAL NOTE: Budgeted in General Fund

The following professionals are being recommended for employment with the Keller Independent School District for the 2005-2006 school year:

<u>Name</u>	Campus/Assignment	<u>Effective</u>	Degree/ Experience	College/ University
Annie Andrewartha	Parkview Elementary School Teacher Replacing: Growth	8/01/05	BAC/0	University of North Texas
Patricia Bowers	Bette Perot Elementary School Teacher Replacing: Growth	8/01/05	BAC/6	University of North Texas
Leah Maines	Parkview Elementary School Teacher Replacing: Growth	8/01/05	BAC/0	University of North Texas
Vicki Melton	Lone Star Elementary School Teacher Replacing: Growth	8/01/05	BAC/0	Texas Woman's University
Josh Powell	New Elementary School Teacher Replacing: Growth	8/01/05	BAC/0	Texas Tech University
Teresa Reynolds	Keller High School Counselor Replacing: Scott Kessel (transfe	7/25/05 erred to CHS)	MAS/14	Sul Ross State University
Staci Saner	Keller High School Teacher Replacing: Jill Atwood	8/02/05	BAC/3	University of Illinois
Melissa Whitfield	Bette Perot Elementary School Teacher Replacing: Growth	8/02/05	MAS/0	Southwestern Baptist Theological Seminary

Christina Wilkowski Bette Perot Elementary School 8/02/05 BAC/0 Texas A & M University/ College Station

Teacher

Replacing: Growth

Recommend the following professional for continued employment with the Keller Independent School District for the 2005-2006 school year:

Julie English Special Services Department – In Home Trainer

187 day Teacher salary, no contract

The following professionals are recommended for a contract change for the 2005-2006 school year:

Cheryl Brashear Lone Star Elementary School – Teacher

Moving from a 187 day part-time, no contract status to a

187 day Probationary Teacher contract status.

Patricia Carmichael Bluebonnet Elementary - Teacher

Moving from a part-time, no contract status to a 187 day Probationary Teacher contract status.

Kelly Cockrill Bluebonnet Elementary – Teacher

Moving from a 187 day Continuing contract status to a

187 day part-time, no contract status.

Brandy Edwards Lone Star Elementary School – Teacher

Moving from a 187 day part-time, no contract status to a

187 day Probationary Teacher contract status.

Kimberly Green Fossil Hill Middle School - Teacher

Moving from a 187 day part-time, no contract status to a

187 day Probationary Teacher contract status.

Rachel Thomas Hillwood Middle School - Teacher

Moving from a 187 day part-time, no contract status to a

187 day Probationary Teacher contract status.

Recommend approval of the following resignations/retirements submitted to the Keller **Independent School District:**

<u>Name</u>	2004/2005 Campus/ Assignment	Experience Local/Total	<u>Effective</u>
JoDee Alexander	Keller High School Teacher	3/4	5/28/05
Rachel Amrine	Keller High School Teacher	2/2	5/28/05
Amanda Aslin	Bluebonnet Elementary School Teacher	3/3	5/28/05
Bonnie Barksdale	Willis Lane Elementary School Teacher	3/3	5/28/05
Rachelle Bart	Parkwood Hill Intermediate School Teacher	4/4	5/28/05

Alana Bills	Whitley Road Elementary Tacher	1/3	5/28/05
Stacey Carter	Shady Grove Elementary Teacher	9/9	5/28/05
Janis Di Paolo	Keller Learning Center Teacher	1/1	5/28/05
Kelly Cockrill	Bluebonnet Elementary Teacher	10/10	5/28/05
Rachel Edmiston	Heritage Elementary School Teacher	8/9	5/28/05
Amy Eppinette	Keller High School Teacher	2/2	5/28/05
Lindsey Flowers	Keller Middle School Teacher	3/3	5/28/05
Sundae Foster	Florence Elementary School Teacher	3/3	5/28/05
Patricia Frisino	Keller High School Teacher	7/23	5/28/05 (Retirement)
Deborah Harris	Fossil Ridge High School Teacher	2/11	5/28/05
Steve Heitman	Fossil Hill Middle School Teacher	2/6	5/28/05
Tammi Hudson	Freedom Elementary School Teacher	2/11	5/28/05
Brannon Kidd	Fossil Ridge High School Teacher	2/8	5/28/05
Julie Lantrip	Fossil Hill Middle School Teacher	3/3	5/28/05
Ashley Long	Central High School Teacher	1/5	5/28/05
Olen Mahaffey	Fossil Ridge High School Teacher	1/39	5/28/05
Kristina Martinez	Chisholm Trail Intermediate School Teacher	9/10	5/28/05
Jaime McGinty	Hidden Lakes Elementary School Teacher	3/3	5/28/05
Stephen Prescott	Fossil Hill Middle School Teacher	18/30	2/28/05 (Retirement)
Ambre Puff	Parkview Elementary School Teacher	1/7	5/28/08

Judith Ries	Fossil Ridge High School Teacher	12/17	5/28/05
Colman Roach	Central High School Teacher	3/3	5/28/05
Heather Rogers	Park Glen Elementary School Teacher	6/6	5/28/05
Melissa Sanders	Lone Star Elementary School Teacher	6/6	5/28/05
Barbara Starnes	Freedom Elementary School Teacher	4/13	5/28/05
Michael Sorenson	Fossil Ridge High School Teacher	1/8	4/27/05
Cristina Sustaita	Whitley Road Elementary School Teacher	3/9	5/28/05
Ricky Stover	Hillwood Middle School Teacher	2/7	4/22/05
Melissa Van Til	North Riverside Elementary School Teacher	7/7	5/28/05
Angie Walden	Park Glen Elementary School Teacher	9/11	5/28/05
Sarah Wolter	Chisholm Trail Intermediate School Teacher	3/3	4/08/05
Jessica Young	Park Glen Elementary School Teacher	1/7	5/28/05

The administration recommends that the Board of Trustees approve the employment recommendations, contract changes, resignations and retirements as presented.

Respectfully submitted,